GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING

RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. ¥173
TO BE ANSWERED ON 228D DECEMBER, 2022

GUIDELINES FOR UPLINKING AND DOWNLINKING OF TELEVISION
CHANNELS

*173. SHRI DEREK O' BRIEN

Will the Minister of Information and Broadcasting be pleased to state:

(a)

(b)
(c)

(d)
(€)
(f)

whether Government has specific parameters to decide about the content that will be considered ‘content of national interest’ in the light of the Ministry’s recent ‘Guidelines for Uplinking and Downlinking of Television
Channels’;

if so, details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

Whether Government has a committee which will be reviewing such content;

if so, the manner in which the members of this committee are sclected and if not, the manner in which the content will be reviewed;

the purpose Government would like to achieve with the airing of such content; and

if so, details thereof and if not, reasons therefor?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING; AND MINISTER

OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS
{ SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR }

(a) to (f): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (f) OF RAJYA
SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. *173 FOR ANSWER ON 22.12.2022

(a) to (d) : The Clause 35 of the Policy Guidelines for Uplinking and Downlinking of Satellite Television Channels in India, 2022 provides that a company/LLP having permission under these guidelines for uplinking a channel and its downlinking in India may undertake public service broadcasting for a minimum period of 30 minutes in a day on themes of national importance and of social relevance, including the following, namely —

(i) education and spread of literacy;

(ii) agriculture and rural development;

(iii) health and family welfare;

(iv) science and technology;

(v) welfare of women;

(vi) welfare of the weaker sections of the society;

(vii) protection of environment and of cultural heritage; and

(viii) national integration

The above list is not exhaustive and other themes which are of national importance and of social relevance may also qualify for being accounted under

Obligation for Public Service Broadcasting.

(e) & (f) : The objective of this process is to spread greater awareness on the themes of national importance and of social relevance under obligation of public service broadcasting.
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WA THR
TIAT 3R TERT FATeT
U= AT
dRITRPT U4 T&AT *173
(featiep 22.12.2022 & 3ca¥ ¢ & forw)

Solferete Al & rufeifher 3R sEafefhr & forw frem@dar

173. & ¥ 3Narda:

FT GaaT 3’ YEROT JA TF adi T HuT Hwidl T

(B) T FANAT gNT &l & # Sl eelifasa daat & swfafhr 3R gafafer
& for feanfader & el & Wiy Ra & Rwy-arg 1 I aeh Auw-Trg & aR # FAviw A3 & fow wWer F ARt A €

@) g & O aeaad st wr ¥ 3 ofy A, O swd wu eror
@) F WER & Fs wiHf TS o Rvw-avg & asher @,

@) IR F O 5w Y & geedt @& gua frw weR Ram smar ¥ s afy A€
ar Rva-aeg 1 ween e gor & s,

(F) 39 UPR &I Aug-arg & JARUT § WER Thd 353 & U HAT dedl §;
3R

@) IR & O aogadht sahn war § 3 afe a9, ar sud F=ar PR §7

343
gadr AR vERer; AR gar sEded AR d@e 7
(A 3R ¥ Sg)

(F) & (T): T TTROT FHT e W 1@ f&ar 177 %)
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fedies 22.12.2022 & TSI AT JRIRhd U4 FEAT *173 & W (F) A (I) & FaT A
sfeaffg oo

(F) T (F): AT A Weoge TNfaaa daat & ufaipr 3R saftifer & o
Mg Renfader, 2022 F @ws 35 F Iz gy ¥ 5 ama & fedy daa &
ufifther 3R sEaAfefher & fow g Rufaget & awd gafa w@ wusr/ TaTerd TE Feca 3R mnfoe yafiear & Juwal W e R # sgaax 30 BEe &
3 & T Alp JaT TEROT A Hehal &, orwd fAeafaiia o §:

(i) Trerr 3R FI&IAT F UER;

(i) P 3R aEhor e,

(iii) TarEed 3R af@r e,

(iv) feremer 3R winfredr

(v) FATESATIN BT HoTOT;

(vi) AT & FHT FaT FI FHedToT;

(vii) Tataver 3R arepfae fRrad $r guer 3k

(viii) TETT ThTeRToT

3 AT AUF %1 & AN e vy ot gy FAgcd dAN gHee grEfiedr &
S, T off oier Tar g & SRca & ded A S & ToIT urd @ §od ¥

(&) 3R (F): 39 UTHAT FI 323T Wik HAT YINOT & gIAcd & ded UL Agcd 3R arATr UTERdr & gt & @99 # ARTEGAT HT HUh UHR FIET

* K 3k k¥
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DR. ANBUMANI RAMADOSS: Sir, of late, there has been a surge in surrogate advertisements of alcohol and tobacco products on television, especially for sports programme. These companies spend thousands of crores of rupees surrogately advertising their products like music CDs, drinking water, glassware, etc., using words like 'keep walking', 'make it large’ and so on. | would like to ask the hon.
Minister, what are the steps being taken by the Government to prevent these illegal surrogate advertisements, which are ruining our future generations who are getting addicted to alcohol and tobacco.

SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR: Sir, the hon. Member has raised a very relevant guestion. | have seen him taking up this issue in the past alsc, asking for a ban on
cigarettes and other such products. On the specific issue about surrogate advertisement, from time to time, the Government has been issuing notices to those companies, not only on television but also on the OTT platform. We have issued notices to them.

st feqvIeig SIUAYTS @IS : YU deiey, § Ud I18d | =17 31 ol
T T8 S =M g, 5 331 | sreeiel 2 fawams aret fsam 2+ew € 3l 99 WIS
ST & U saR TRER 3 RT HeA I B ?

MR. CHAIRMAN: Q. No. 174; Shri Anil Desai, not there; Shri Kartikeya Sharma.
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